
Sunday, May 19, 2019Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

68F Clear 62%H 6mphNW
5K Off :7:34 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 17 070   Kendall Black (M70) 16 M70-74     30:07.565 9:41.830:10 2.433.1

2 40 246   Sheila Holen (F48) 10 F45-49     50:33.381 16:16.450:30 3.3812.0

3 21 157   Phil Murch (M62) 19 M60-64     34:07.546 10:59.034:00 7.558.3

4 15 008   David Mask (M67) 14 M65-69     29:34.614 9:31.229:45 10.391.8

5 1 627   Albert Marban (M25) 1 M25-29     18:56.563 6:05.818:45 11.561.8

6 25 050   Chris Goins (M48) 21 M45-49     35:43.934 11:30.136:00 16.076.4

7 2 222   Rich Weklar (M48) 2 M45-49     22:41.277 7:18.223:00 18.721.1

8 31 097   Nathan Bruser (M48) 25 M45-49     32:12.749 10:22.132:32 19.257:34.7

9 27 932   Mary Kaplan (F80) 5 F80-99     36:00.651 11:35.436:20 19.352.8

10 12 821   Allison Dauteuil (F43) 1 F40-44     29:03.728 9:21.329:28 24.276.2

11 16 283   Ruben Reyes (M63) 15 M60-64     29:56.820 9:38.329:30 26.827.6

12 6 155   Ruben Arevalo (M63) 6 M60-64     25:42.033 8:16.325:13 29.032.5

13 34 024   Carol Creech (F68) 7 F65-69     42:17.388 13:36.741:47 30.395.2

14 5 193   Julio Lopez (M63) 5 M60-64     25:36.302 8:14.525:00 36.302.9

15 30 998   Blake Bruser (F9) 6 F01-09     32:10.607 10:21.431:31 39.617:35.4

16 24 044   Amie Goins (F47) 4 F45-49     35:18.318 11:21.836:00 41.686.7

17 11 345   Ryan Pogue (M47) 11 M45-49     28:05.793 9:02.628:50 44.2110.7

18 33 880   Gary Kemp (M63) 27 M60-64     40:45.603 13:07.240:00 45.607.2

19 13 003   Drew Myers (M44) 12 M40-44     29:06.273 9:22.130:00 53.734.3

20 28 049   Maxx Pomm (M69) 23 M65-69     36:24.180 11:43.035:30 54.185.8

21 32 006   Alex Toth (M6) 26 M01-09     39:56.322 12:51.341:00 63.6810.7

22 22 723   Todd Ridley (M56) 20 M55-59     34:35.523 11:08.033:30 65.529.4

23 20 198   Yanira Lopez (F56) 2 F55-59     32:07.824 10:20.533:27 79.1819.6

24 14 002   Crash Myers (M9) 13 M01-09     29:07.510 9:22.530:30 82.493.6

25 3 192   Rob Preston (M54) 3 M50-54     25:26.383 8:11.324:00 86.380.6

26 4 012   Doug Waters (M54) 4 M50-54     25:27.805 8:11.824:00 87.814.3

27 7 822   Justice Whitfield (M10) 7 M10-14     25:43.468 8:16.827:30 106.533.4

28 26 261   John Kramer (M57) 22 M55-59     35:50.914 11:32.337:45 114.091.9

29 9 795   Gary Michael Kemp (M31) 9 M30-34     27:49.020 8:57.230:00 130.986.0

30 38 148   Scott Ahlstrom (M70) 30 M70-74     50:12.599 16:09.748:00 132.6012.3

31 18 380   Gabor Toth (M38) 17 M35-39     31:45.768 10:13.429:32 133.779.4

32 19 379   David Toth (M9) 18 M01-09     31:47.751 10:14.029:32 135.757.9

33 8 796   Shane Snyder (M31) 8 M30-34     27:38.076 8:53.730:00 141.925.5

34 29 004   Ryan Sybertz (M24) 24 M20-24     37:36.621 12:06.335:00 156.6210.4

35 23 797   Kendall Snyder (F30) 3 F30-34     34:58.283 11:15.438:00 181.726.4

36 10 005   Ryan Boyd (M30) 10 M30-34     27:53.533 8:58.731:00 186.474.1

37 35 007   Marietta Kovacs (F38) 8 F35-39     44:24.087 14:17.541:00 204.0911.5

38 37 779   Arthur Oliver (M52) 29 M50-54     49:10.575 15:49.730:00 1150.5816.5

39 39 778   Shannon Buchanan (F40) 9 F40-44     50:27.890 16:14.630:00 1227.8916.8

40 36 193   Julio Lopez (M63) [2] 28 M60-64     27:13.439 8:45.827:00 13.4422:02.2

21 19 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 627 Albert Marban (M25) 1 M25-29 Farmers Branch     18:56.563 6:05.8   18:58.3941.8 11.56 68.1%

2 222 Rich Weklar (M48) 2 M45-49 Bartonville     22:41.277 7:18.2   22:42.3751.1 18.72 64.0%

3 192 Rob Preston (M54) 3 M50-54 Irving     25:26.383 8:11.3   25:27.0000.6 86.38 59.9%

4 012 Doug Waters (M54) 4 M50-54 Carrollton     25:27.805 8:11.8   25:32.0994.3 87.81 59.8%

5 193 Julio Lopez (M63) 5 M60-64 Farmers Branch     25:36.302 8:14.5   25:39.1992.9 36.30 64.3%

6 155 Ruben Arevalo (M63) 6 M60-64 Carrollton     25:42.033 8:16.3   25:44.5002.5 29.03 64.1%

7 822 Justice Whitfield (M10) 7 M10-14 Lewisville     25:43.468 8:16.8   25:46.9003.4 106.53 61.4%

8 796 Shane Snyder (M31) 8 M30-34 Aubrey     27:38.076 8:53.7   27:43.5375.5 141.92 46.9%

9 795 Gary Michael Kemp (M31) 9 M30-34 Carrollton     27:49.020 8:57.2   27:55.0216.0 130.98 46.6%

10 005 Ryan Boyd (M30) 10 M30-34 Carrollton     27:53.533 8:58.7   27:57.6584.1 186.47 46.4%

11 345 Ryan Pogue (M47) 11 M45-49 Carrollton     28:05.793 9:02.6   28:16.53310.7 44.21 51.3%

12 821 Allison Dauteuil (F43) 1 F40-44 Lewisville     29:03.728 9:21.3   29:09.9626.2 24.27 54.0%

13 003 Drew Myers (M44) 12 M40-44 Rainbow     29:06.273 9:22.1   29:10.5784.3 53.73 48.3%

14 002 Crash Myers (M9) 13 M01-09 Rainbow     29:07.510 9:22.5   29:11.1303.6 82.49 56.2%

15 008 David Mask (M67) 14 M65-69 Lewisville     29:34.614 9:31.2   29:36.3651.8 10.39 57.8%

16 283 Ruben Reyes (M63) 15 M60-64 Carrollton     29:56.820 9:38.3   30:04.4667.6 26.82 55.0%

17 070 Kendall Black (M70) 16 M70-74 Grand Prairie     30:07.565 9:41.8   30:10.7143.1 2.43 58.5%

18 380 Gabor Toth (M38) 17 M35-39 Coppell     31:45.768 10:13.4   31:55.1219.4 133.77 42.3%

19 379 David Toth (M9) 18 M01-09 Coppell     31:47.751 10:14.0   31:55.6487.9 135.75 51.4%

20 198 Yanira Lopez (F56) 2 F55-59 Farmers Branch     32:07.824 10:20.5   32:27.39419.6 79.18 56.9%

21 157 Phil Murch (M62) 19 M60-64 Frisco     34:07.546 10:59.0   34:15.8308.3 7.55 47.8%

22 723 Todd Ridley (M56) 20 M55-59 Farmers Branch     34:35.523 11:08.0   34:44.8789.4 65.52 44.8%

23 797 Kendall Snyder (F30) 3 F30-34 Aubrey     34:58.283 11:15.4   35:04.6956.4 181.72 42.3%

24 044 Amie Goins (F47) 4 F45-49 Garland     35:18.318 11:21.8   35:24.9966.7 41.68 46.2%

25 050 Chris Goins (M48) 21 M45-49 Garland     35:43.934 11:30.1   35:50.3576.4 16.07 40.6%

26 261 John Kramer (M57) 22 M55-59 Plano     35:50.914 11:32.3   35:52.8431.9 114.09 43.6%

27 932 Mary Kaplan (F80) 5 F80-99 Sunrise Beach     36:00.651 11:35.4   36:03.4742.8 19.35 75.1%

28 049 Maxx Pomm (M69) 23 M65-69 Dallas     36:24.180 11:43.0   36:29.9945.8 54.18 47.9%

29 004 Ryan Sybertz (M24) 24 M20-24 Dallas     37:36.621 12:06.3   37:47.01710.4 156.62 34.3%

30 998 Blake Bruser (F9) 6 F01-09 Higland Village     32:10.607 10:21.4   39:45.9687:35.4 39.61 54.5%

31 097 Nathan Bruser (M48) 25 M45-49 Higland Village     32:12.749 10:22.1   39:47.4967:34.7 19.25 45.1%

32 006 Alex Toth (M6) 26 M01-09 Coppell     39:56.322 12:51.3   40:07.05210.7 63.68 46.8%

33 880 Gary Kemp (M63) 27 M60-64 Carrollton     40:45.603 13:07.2   40:52.8067.2 45.60 40.4%

34 024 Carol Creech (F68) 7 F65-69 Plano     42:17.388 13:36.7   42:22.5465.2 30.39 51.6%

35 007 Marietta Kovacs (F38) 8 F35-39 Coppell     44:24.087 14:17.5   44:35.59711.5 204.09 34.1%

36 193 Julio Lopez (M63) [2] 28 M60-64 Farmers Branch     27:13.439 8:45.8   49:15.66622:02.2 13.44 60.5%

37 779 Arthur Oliver (M52) 29 M50-54 Fort Worth     49:10.575 15:49.7   49:27.04616.5 1150.58 30.5%

38 148 Scott Ahlstrom (M70) 30 M70-74 Carrollton     50:12.599 16:09.7   50:24.87312.3 132.60 35.1%

39 778 Shannon Buchanan (F40) 9 F40-44 Fort Worth     50:27.890 16:14.6   50:44.65216.8 1227.89 30.4%

40 246 Sheila Holen (F48) 10 F45-49 Lewisville     50:33.381 16:16.4   50:45.36512.0 3.38 32.7%

Average Finish Time: 33:20 Average Age Grade: 49.9%

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


